SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 24th Day of September, 1896.

TOBACCO ACT AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Mr. SEDDON, in Committee, to move the following amendments :---

In clause 4, line 32 : Omit "an officer," and substitute "two officers."

In clause 15, lines 43 and 44: Omit "to be sold at such premises, but not elsewhere," and substitute "for sale."

In clause 18, line 32: Omit "not exceeding," and substitute "of not less than two nor more than."

In clause 25, line 45: Omit "not exceeding," and substitute "not less than five nor more than."

In clause 27, line 7: Omit "applying," and substitute "paying"; omit all after "such fees," and substitute "into the Public Account as part of the Consolidated Fund."

In clause 28: Omit all after "shall be," and substitute "paid into the Public Account, and form part of the Consolidated Fund."